Peer Comparison Table [1]

FYE FYE LTM FYE FYE LTM FYE FYE LTM FYE FYE LTM

(in US millions) Dec-18 Dec-19 Mar-20 Dec-18 Dec-19 Mar-20 Dec-18 Dec-19 Mar-20 Dec-18 Dec-19 Mar-20

Revenue 1,397 1,346 1,353 3,346 3,401 3,422 1,367 1,343 1,384 1,991 2,123 2,082

EBITDA 452 463 458 1,393 1,329 1,331 503 527 507 749 787 754

CFO Pre-W/C / Debt 15.6% 15.0% 14.8% 20.3% 15.1% 18.5% 17.5% 15.3% 17.9% 22.2% 19.7% 21.4%

CFO Pre-W/C – Dividends / Debt 11.3% 10.6% 10.4% 16.5% 11.7% 15.2% 12.2% 9.8% 12.3% 17.8% 15.3% 16.9%

Debt / EBITDA 5.1x 5.1x 5.1x 3.3x 3.6x 3.6x 4.5x 4.5x 4.5x 3.8x 3.8x 3.8x

Debt / Capitalization 50.5% 49.2% 49.4% 49.9% 49.3% 50.3% 43.9% 43.6% 43.5% 49.6% 50.5% 49.6%

EBITDA / Interest Expense 4.4x 4.3x 4.3x 5.7x 5.2x 5.4x 4.5x 4.8x 4.5x 5.5x 5.7x 5.5x

(P)Baa2 Stable Baa1 Stable A3 Stable A3 Stable

Avista Corp. Puget Sound Energy, Inc. Idaho Power Company Portland General Electric Company

[1] All figures & ratios calculated using Moody's estimates & standard adjustments. FYE=Financial Year=End. LTM=Last Twelve Months.
Source: Moody's Financial Metrics

Exhibit 11

Cash Flow and Credit Metrics [1]
($ in millions)

CF Metrics Dec-16 Dec-17 Dec-18 Dec-19 LTM Mar-20

As Adjusted

   EBITDA   473   488   452   463   458

   FFO  442  389  332  365  355

-   Div  87  92  98  103  101

   RCF  355  297  234  262  253

   FFO  442  389  332  365  355

+/- ΔWC  (28)  8  4  47  (7)

+/- Other  (56)  15  26  (10)  (10)

   CFO  358  412  362  402  338

-   Div  87  92  98  103  101

-   Capex  407  412  424  447  452

   FCF  (136)  (93)  (160)  (147)  (215)

Debt / EBITDA 4.2x 4.2x 5.1x 5.1x 5.1x

EBITDA / Interest 5.4x 5.0x 4.4x 4.3x 4.3x

FFO / Debt 22.2% 19.0% 14.5% 15.4% 15.2%

RCF / Debt 17.8% 14.5% 10.2% 11.1% 10.8%

Revenue  1,442  1,446  1,397  1,346  1,353

Cost of Good Sold  547  525  495  438  455

Interest Expense  88  97  102  107  107

Net Income  141  126  84  128  75

Total Assets  5,310  5,518  5,833  6,082  5,965

Total Liabilities  3,672  3,799  4,074  4,158  4,086

Total Equity  1,637  1,719  1,759  1,925  1,879

[1] All figures & ratios calculated using Moody’s estimates & standard adjustments. Periods are Financial Year-End unless indicated. LTM = Last Twelve Months.
Source: Moody’s Financial Metrics™

10   28 July 2020 Avista Corp.: Update to credit analysis

Thies WP

Page 15 of 94

MOODY'S INVESTORS SERVICE INFRASTRUCTURE AND PROJECT FINANCE

Ratings

Exhibit 12

Category Moody's Rating
AVISTA CORP.

Outlook Stable
Issuer Rating Baa2
First Mortgage Bonds A3
Senior Secured A3
Senior Unsecured MTN (P)Baa2

ALASKA ELECTRIC LIGHT AND POWER
COMPANY(AELP)

Outlook Stable
Issuer Rating Baa3

AVISTA CORP. CAPITAL II

Outlook Stable
BACKED Pref. Stock Baa3

Source: Moody's Investors Service

11   28 July 2020 Avista Corp.: Update to credit analysis

Thies WP

Page 16 of 94

MOODY'S INVESTORS SERVICE INFRASTRUCTURE AND PROJECT FINANCE

© 2020 Moody’s Corporation, Moody’s Investors Service, Inc., Moody’s Analytics, Inc. and/or their licensors and affiliates (collectively, “MOODY’S”). All rights reserved.